AT24C1024BW-SH25-B Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AT24C1024BW-SH25-B-DG
Manufacturer Microchip Technology
Manufacturer Product Number AT24C1024BW-SH25-B
Description IC EEPROM 1MBIT I2C 1MHZ 8SOIC
Detailed Description EEPROM Memory IC 1Mbit I2C 1 MHz 550 ns 8-SOIC
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

WP
SCL
SDA
NC
A1
A2
GND
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
AT24C1024BW-SH25-B Microchip Technology IC EEPROM 1MBIT I2C 1MHZ 8SOIC
2
5194F–SEEPR–1/08
AT24C1024B
Table 0-1. Pin Configurations

DATA WORD
ADDR/COUNTER
Y DEC
R/W
DOUT
DIN
LOAD
DEVICE
ADDRESS
COMPARATOR
AT24C1024BW-SH25-B Microchip Technology IC EEPROM 1MBIT I2C 1MHZ 8SOIC
4
5194F–SEEPR–1/08
AT24C1024B
3. Memory Organization
AT24C1024B, 1024K SERIAL EEPROM: The 1024K is internally organized as 512 pages of
256 bytes each. Random word addressing requires a 17-bit data word address.
Note: 1. This parameter is characterized and is not 100% tested.
Note: 1. VIL min and VIH max are reference only and are not tested.
Table 3-1. Pin Capacitance(1)

ADDRESS Data n + 1 Data n + 2 Data n + X
AT24C1024BW-SH25-B Microchip Technology IC EEPROM 1MBIT I2C 1MHZ 8SOIC
13
5194F–SEEPR–1/08
AT24C1024B
Notes: 1. “-B” denotes bulk
2. “-T” denotes tape and reel. SOIC = 4K per reel. TSSOP and dBGA2 = 5K per reel. SAP = 3K per reel. EIAJ = 2K per reel.
3. Available in tape and reel and wafer form; order as SL788 for inkless wafer form. Bumped die available upon request.
Please contact Serial Interface Marketing.
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Voltage Package Operation Range
AT24C1024B-PU (Bulk form only) 1.8 8P3
Lead-free/Halogen-free/
Industrial Temperature
(–40 C to 85 C)
AT24C1024B-PU25 (Bulk form only) 2.5 8P3
AT24C1024BN-SH-B(1) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 1.8 8S1
AT24C1024BN-SH-T(2) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 1.8 8S1
AT24C1024BN-SH25-B(1) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 2.5 8S1
AT24C1024BN-SH25-T(2) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 2.5 8S1
AT24C1024BW-SH-B(1) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 1.8 8S2
AT24C1024BW-SH-T(2) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 1.8 8S2
AT24C1024BW-SH25-B(1) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 2.5 8S2
AT24C1024BW-SH25-T(2) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 2.5 8S2
AT24C1024B-TH-B(1) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 1.8 8A2
AT24C1024B-TH-T(2) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 1.8 8A2
AT24C1024B-TH25-B(1) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 2.5 8A2
AT24C1024B-TH25-T(2) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 2.5 8A2
AT24C1024BY7-YH-T(2) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 1.8 8Y7
AT24C1024BY7-YH25-T(2) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 2.5 8Y7
AT24C1024BU4-UU-T(2) 1.8 8U4-1
AT24C1024B-W-11(3) 1.8 Die Sale Industrial Temperature
(–40 C to 85 C)
Package Type
8P3 8-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual In-line Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-lead, 0.150” Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline Package (JEDEC SOIC)